



1900 LIMA AVENUE, P. O. BOX 828
 FINDLAY, OH 45839-0828
 419-422-7433 • FAX: 419-424-5057

CHRISTOPHER O. LONG, P.E., P.S.
 County Engineer

DOUGLAS E. CADE, P.E., P.S.
 Deputy County Engineer

Han-CR 139 - 2.63 Bridge Rehabilitation

Bid Tabulation

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	Miller Brothers Const		Rietschlin Construction		RG Zachrich	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	272	SQ. YD.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,264.00
202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	50	FT.	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
203	EXCAVATION	126	CU. YD.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,150.00
203	EMBANKMENT	147	CU. YD.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00
204	PROOF ROLLING	1	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	338	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,352.00
606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	425	FT.	\$ 16.30	\$ 6,927.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 16.30	\$ 6,927.50
606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	4	EACH	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00
606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 7,680.00
626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	12	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, INCLUDING FERTILIZER	1	LUMP	\$ 2,308.50	\$ 2,308.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	52	CU. YD.	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 13,624.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 12,272.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE	54	CU. YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,970.00
407	TACK COAT	36	GAL.	\$ 1.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	24	CU. YD.	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 6,816.00
202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	25652	POUNDS	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,652.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 38,478.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 33,347.60
511	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	194	CU. YD.	\$ 950.00	\$ 184,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 130,950.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 178,480.00
512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY)	96	SQ. YD.	\$ 9.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,200.00
516	2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	24	SQ. FT.	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00
516	SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	64	FT	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00
517	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	449.84	FT	\$ 134.95	\$ 60,705.91	\$ 165.00	\$ 74,223.60	\$ 134.95	\$ 60,705.91
518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SPECIAL	STEEL DRIP STRIP	537	FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,907.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,981.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,444.00
519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	538	SQ. FT.	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,672.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	TOTAL				\$412,077.91		\$431,581.10		\$476,397.01

Published Engineers Estimate: \$375,773

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on March 15, 2018

Douglas E. Cade
 Deputy Hancock County Engineer